504393130 06/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4439827

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHN T. FOLEY	02/07/2001
STEVEN NICKLANOVICH	02/21/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHARLES SCHWAB & CO., INC.
Street Address:	101 MONTGOMERY STREET
City:	SAN FRANCISCO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11841601

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: payoung@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 085758-0728184 (105510US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PHOEBE YOUNG
SIGNATURE:	/Phoebe Young/
DATE SIGNED:	06/01/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment for Recordation#page1.tif source=Assignment for Recordation#page2.tif

PATENT 504393130 REEL: 042565 FRAME: 0412

Attorney Docket No.: M-9048 US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we of San Francisco, California John Foley Steven Nicklanovich of Novato, California hereby sell, assign and transfer to CHARLES SCHWAB & CO., INC., a ____ corporation, having a place of business at 101 Montgomery Street, San Francisco, California 94104, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in: SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR FORECASTING TAX EFFECTS OF FINANCIAL TRANSACTIONS for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns. Executed this 7th day of February, 2001.

John T. Foley State of <u>Californ</u>) a ss. County of Francisco on 2-7-01 before me, Wendy & Barry
personally appeared 3 to T. Foley personally
known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(b) whose name(v) is(a) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/slle/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(its), and that by his/her/their signature(X) on the instrument the person(X), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(X) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. Windy Barry SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

Execute	d this 215 day of _	February	, 200	
			shi-	
			Steven Nickland	vich
State of CA County of Sa)			
County of <u>Sa-</u>	Frankisco			
known to me or name(k) is(are) executed the sar	ared <u>stever</u> proved to me on the subscribed to the with me in his/het/their authe instrument the pethe instrument.	basis of satisfactor hin instrument and thorized capacity(i	y evidence to be the acknowledged to mess), and that by his/l	e person(x) whose he that he/s/xe/they how/their
		WITNESS	my hand and offici	ial seal.

